FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-26-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101497265
RECORDATION FORM GUVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY

| | TRADE | MARKS ONLY | | |
|------------------|--|-----------------------------------|---|------------------------------------|
| TO: The Co | ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks | : Please record the attach | ed original document(s) or | copy(ies). |
| Submission Typ | De 10-13-00 | Conveyance Type | · | |
| X New | 10.10 | X Assignment | License | • |
| Resubmission | | | | |
| Document II |)# | Security Agreemen | t Nunc Pro Tur | ic Assignment |
| Correction of | PTO Error | Merger | Effecti Month I | ve Date Day Year |
| Reel # | Frame # | | | |
| Corrective Do | ocument | Change of Name | - | |
| Reel # | Frame # | | | |
| | | Other | | |
| Conveying Part | у | Mark if additional names of conve | ying parties attached Nor | Execution Date |
| Name Mothe | ers Against Drunk Driving, Orange County C | Chapter | | 031999 |
| Formerly | | | | |
| Individual | General Partnership Limit | ted Partnership X | Corporation Ass | ociation |
| Other | | | | |
| X Citizenship/ | State of Incorporation/Organization | District of Columbia | | |
| Receiving Party | | Mark if additional names of conve | ying parties attached | |
| Name | Mothers Against Drunk Driving | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | | |
| Composed of | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | 511 East John Carpenter Freeway | | | |
| Address (line 2) | Suite 700 | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Irving | TX | 75062 | |
| | City | State/Country | Zip | Code |
| Individual | General Partnership Limit | ed Partnership | if document to be recorded is an assig receiving party is not domiciled in the | nment and the United States, an |
| X Corporation | Association | ļ | appointment of a domestic representa attached. <i>(Designation must be a sep</i> | tive should be |
| Other | | | from Assignment.) | |
| X Citizenship/S | tate of Incorporation/Organization | District of Columbia | | |
| | FOR | OFFICE USE ONLY | | |
| | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 18B Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | 7 |
|--|--|---|--------|
| Domestic Repr | esentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | |
| Name | | |] |
| Address (line 1) | | |] |
| Address (line 2) | | |] |
| Address (line 3) | | |] |
| Address (line 4) | | |] |
| Correspondent | Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 214-969-1130 | |] |
| Name | PAMELA S. RATLIFF | |] |
| Address (line 1) | THOMPSON & KNIGHT, L.L.P. | |] |
| Address (line 2) | 1700 PACIFIC AVENUE, SUITE 3300 | | 1 |
| Address (line 3) | DALLAS, TEXAS 75201 | |] |
| Address (line 4) | | | ,] |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. | # 2 |] |
| Enter either the Tra | lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional number are the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper temark Application Number(s) Registration Number (1787143 17 | rty). |] |
| Method of Paym | | | |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment I | t by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) | | |
| | Deposit Account Number: # 20-0821 | | |
| | Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X | No | |
| atta | Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and a ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are aut indicated herein. | | |
| PAMELA S. RATLII Name of Person Si | | OO Signed | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mothers Against Drunk Driving, Orange County Chapter ("Assignor") having a place of business in 17772 Irvine Boulevard, Suite 103, Tustin, California 92780, has adopted and used U.S. Registration 1,787,143 for the service mark "SOBER PROM"; and

WHEREAS, Mothers Against Drunk Driving ("MADD"), a non-profit corporation of the District of Columbia having its principal place of business at 511 East John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 700, Irving, Texas 75062, desires to acquire said service mark and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and exchange of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.000) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto said MADD, all of its right, title and interest in and to U.S. Registration No. 1,787,143 for the service mark "SOBER PROM," together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

This Assignment is executed at <u>Justin</u>, California, this <u>3</u> day of <u>August</u>, 1999.

Reidel Post

Chapter Executive Director

Mothers Against Drunk Driving

Orange County Chapter

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| County of <u>PRANGE</u> | |
|---|---|
| On <u>AUGUST 3, 1399</u> before m | e, |
| Date PENEL POST | Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") ســــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ |
| | (-) |
| W.R. MARLOWE COMM. #1077824 ORANGECOUNTY My Comm. Expires NOV. 19, 1999 | me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| | W.E. Madrie |
| | Signature of Notary Public |
| fraudulent removal and reating processing the process of the proc | ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent tachment of this form to another document. |
| Title or Type of Document:ASSICNMCNT | tachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: |
| Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:ASSIGNMENT Document Date:ASSIGNMENT Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) | tachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: |
| Title or Type of Document: ACCION MONT Procument Procument | tachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: |
| Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:ASSICNMENT Document Date:ASSICNMENT Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) | Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER |

© 1994 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

RECORDED: 10/11/2000

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827